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Contribution of Cooperatives to National Economy


    1767: Shri Tiruchi Siva


Will the Minister of COOPERATION be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the ministry intends to publish an updated version of the 2018 Statistical Profile on Indian Cooperative Movement to provide an updated assessment of contributions of cooperatives to the national economy, and the latest estimate of direct and self-employment generated by cooperatives, state wise and sector wise


(b) if so the timeline, thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION

(SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) & (b): The Statistical Profile of Indian Cooperative Movement- 2018 was published by National Cooperative Union of India (NCUI) in 2018. Subsequently, a comprehensive

National Cooperative Database (NCD) has been developed by Ministry of Cooperation, Government of India, with the support of State/UT Governments. The latest report on ‘National Cooperative Database Report- 2023’ was published by Ministry of Cooperation in March, 2024. This report includes inter-alia state-wise and sector-wise data on the number of cooperatives and their memberships accessible through the NCD portal. It provides insightful information and detailed analysis of key 29 sectors such as Primary Agrcultural Cooperative Societies (PACS), Dairy, Fishery, Housing, Labour, Credit & Thrift, Cooperative Banking etc. The said report is available in public domain at this office website at

https://cooperatives.gov.in/ .
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